The company does not have potential ordinary shares with convertible options and therefore there is no dilutive impact on the profit attributable to

the equity holders of the parent.

GROUP COMPANY

Basic/diluted earnings per share (expressed in Naira per share)

Basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the net profit attributable to equity holders of the company by the weighted average number of

ordinary shares in issue during the year, excluding the average number of ordinary shares purchased by the members of the group and held as

treasury shares.

A cash dividend of N9.33 billion at N0.25 per share (2018: N7.18 billion) that relates to the period to 31 December 2018 was paid in May 2019.

 - N2 million to CBN for breach of Net Open Position

Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue (in million)

 - The bank paid a penalty of N2 million for failure to resolve Customer complaint within Regulatory timeline - Arhdmor Nig. Ltd

154

FBN Holdings Plc

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

At 31 December 2019

53 Restatement

(i) Impact of restatement on consolidated statement of financial position.

Reference

Previously reported Restated

N 'millions N 'millions N 'millions

ASSETS

Loans and advances to customers (b,c) 1,683,813   (13,337) 1,670,476

Other assets (c) 112,362   13,930 126,292

LIABILITIES

Other liabilities (a) 373,345   2,297   375,642

EQUITY

Retained earnings (a,b,d) 4,373   (1,307)   3,066

Foreign currency translation reserve 48,995   (268)   48,727

NCI (a,b,d) 12,418   (129)   12,289

(ii) Impact of restatement on consolidated income statement

Previously reported Restated

N 'millions N 'millions N 'millions

Interest Income (b) 434,410 1,153 435,563

Impairment charge for losses (b) (86,911) (554) (87,465)

Foreign exchange income (d) 32,636 282 32,918

Other operating expenses (a) (147,976)   (2,316)   (150,292)

NCI (Share of profit) (a,b,d) 669   (129)   540

(iii) Impact of restatement on consolidated statement of changes in equity

Previously reported Restated

N 'millions N 'millions N 'millions

Retained earnings 4,373   (1,307)   3,066

Foreign currency translation reserve 48,995   (268)   48,727

Profit for the year (attributable to parent) 58,999   (1,307)   57,692

(iv) Impact on Cashflow

(v) Impact on Earnings Per Share

Previously reported Restated

N 'millions N 'millions N 'millions

59,076 (1,308) 57,769

35,895 35,895

- From continuing operations 1.65 0.04 1.61

The restatement only affected cashflow from operating activities and the net impact is nil.

Profit from continuing operations attributable to owners of the parent

Basic/diluted earnings per share (expressed in Kobo per share):

For the year ended 31

December 2018

Restatement

adjustment

For the year ended 31

December 2018

Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue (in million)

For the year ended 31

December 2018

Restatement

adjustment

For the year ended 31

December 2018

For the year ended 31

December 2018

Restatement

adjustment

For the year ended 31

December 2018